
Race
4 Hours of Red Bull Ring
EUROPEAN LE MANS SERIES

Final Classification 

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

120 1:20.464 193.24:00:14.242Oreca 07 - GibsonG-Drive Racing26 D 1601  7LMP2R. RUSINOV / A. PIZZITOLA / J. VERGNE

100 1:20.330 193.54:00:34.368Oreca 07 - GibsonRacing Engineering24 D 160 20.126 20.1262  5LMP2N. NATO / O. PLA / P. PETIT

150 1:21.261 191.34:01:08.408Ligier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports22 D 160 54.166 34.0403  6LMP2P. HANSON / F. ALBUQUERQUE

119 1:20.689 192.74:01:10.329Oreca 07 - GibsonIDEC Sport28 M 160 56.087 1.9214  7LMP2P. LAFARGUE / P. CHATIN / M. ROJAS

141 1:20.791 192.44:00:36.700Oreca 07 - GibsonDragonSpeed21 M 159 1 Laps 1 Laps5  7LMP2H. HEDMAN / B. HANLEY / N. LAPIERRE

145 1:20.964 192.04:00:40.285Oreca 07 - GibsonAPR - Rebellion Racing31 D 159 1 Laps 3.5856  6LMP2R. CULLEN / H. NEWEY / G. MENEZES

146 1:21.247 191.34:00:53.385Dallara P217 - GibsonSMP Racing35 D 159 1 Laps 13.1007  5LMP2V. SHAITAR / E. ORUDZHEV / M. ISAAKYAN

157 1:21.343 191.14:00:57.626Oreca 07 - GibsonGraff39 D 159 1 Laps 4.2418  6LMP2A. COUGNAUD / J. HIRSCHI / T. GOMMENDY

157 1:21.138 191.64:01:00.811Oreca 07 - GibsonTDS Racing33 D 159 1 Laps 3.1859  6LMP2M. VAXIVIÈRE / F. PERRODO / L. DUVAL

137 1:21.380 191.04:00:33.576Ligier JSP217 - GibsonPanis Barthez Competition23 M 158 2 Laps 1 Laps10  5LMP2T. BURET / J. CANAL / W. STEVENS

117 1:21.586 190.54:00:35.768Dallara P217 - GibsonCetilar Villorba Corse47 D 158 2 Laps 2.19211  5LMP2R. LACORTE / G. SERNAGIOTTO / F. NASR

18 1:21.690 190.34:00:43.964Dallara P217 - GibsonHigh Class Racing49 D 158 2 Laps 8.19612  5LMP2D. ANDERSEN / A. FJORDBACH

117 1:20.951 192.04:00:58.914Oreca 07 - GibsonG-Drive Racing40 D 158 2 Laps 14.95013  5LMP2J. ALLEN / J. GUTIERREZ

156 1:21.568 190.64:01:22.259Dallara P217 - GibsonAVF By Adrián Vallés30 D 158 2 Laps 23.34514  7LMP2K. TERESCHENKO / H. CHAVES

151 1:21.146 191.64:00:25.536Ligier JSP217 - GibsonUnited Autosports32 D 157 3 Laps 1 Laps15  6LMP2W. OWEN / H. DE SADELEER / W. BOYD

7 1:22.030 189.54:00:57.282Ligier JSP217 - GibsonIDEC Sport27 M 154 6 Laps 3 Laps16  6LMP2P. LAFARGUE / E. MARIS / N. MINASSIAN

94 1:23.371 186.54:00:41.601Ligier JSP217 - GibsonAlgarve Pro Racing25 D 152 8 Laps 2 Laps17  6LMP2M. PATTERSON / A. DE JONG / T. KIM

8 1:27.867 176.94:00:43.966Ligier JS P3 - NissanRLR MSport15 M 148 12 Laps 4 Laps18  3LMP3J. FARANO / J. VAN UITERT / R. GAROFALL

100 1:28.746 175.24:00:49.058Ligier JS P3 - NissanEcurie Ecosse/Nielsen7 M 148 12 Laps 5.09219  3LMP3C. NOBLE / A. KAPADIA / C. OLSEN

7 1:28.793 175.14:00:54.280Ligier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13 M 148 12 Laps 5.22220  3LMP3J. SMIECHOWSKI / M. HIPPE

7 1:28.260 176.14:01:39.669Norma M 30 - NissanUltimate17 M 148 12 Laps 45.38921  3LMP3M. LAHAYE / J. LAHAYE / F. HERIAU

8 1:27.757 177.14:00:51.799Ligier JS P3 - NissanAT Racing9 M 147 13 Laps 1 Laps22  4LMP3A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKA JR / M. JENSEN

33 1:28.941 174.84:00:53.393Ligier JS P3 - NissanNEFIS by Speed Factory5 M 147 13 Laps 1.59423  4LMP3T. BOGUSLAVSKIY / A. CHUKLIN / D. PRONENKO

130 1:29.517 173.74:01:21.931Porsche 911 RSRProton Competition88 D 147 13 Laps 28.53824  3LMGTEG. RODA / G. RODA JR / M. CAIROLI

113 1:28.612 175.44:01:26.496Ligier JS P3 - NissanEuroInternational11 M 147 13 Laps 4.56525  4LMP3G. MONDINI / K. VAN BERLO

144 1:29.014 174.64:00:15.621Ligier JS P3 - Nissan360 Racing6 M 146 14 Laps 1 Laps26  3LMP3T. WOODWARD / R. KAISER

140 1:29.832 173.04:00:23.940Ferrari F488 GTESpirit of Race55 D 146 14 Laps 8.31927  4LMGTED. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTT

30 1:29.121 174.44:00:43.882Ligier JS P3 - NissanM. Racing - YMR18 M 146 14 Laps 19.94228  3LMP3L. MILLARA / N. BIHEL

146 1:28.813 175.04:01:26.238Ligier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing4 M 146 14 Laps 42.35629  3LMP3A. COIGNY / I. ALEXANDER / A. BORGA

138 1:30.063 172.64:01:32.817Porsche 911 RSREbimotors80 D 146 14 Laps 6.57930  3LMGTEF. BABINI / R. PERA / B. CURTIS

56 1:30.043 172.64:00:15.487Porsche 911 RSRProton Competition77 D 145 15 Laps 1 Laps31  4LMGTEC. RIED / M. DIENST / D. OLSEN

57 1:30.113 172.54:00:36.771Ligier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition14 M 145 15 Laps 21.28432  3LMP3P. SCHEUSCHNER / L. DEMARCHI / G. BELOTTI

31 1:28.806 175.04:01:05.230Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports3 M 145 15 Laps 28.45933  4LMP3A. WELLS / G. GRIST / M. BELL

13 1:29.797 173.14:01:10.577Ligier JS P3 - NissanEuroInternational12 M 144 16 Laps 1 Laps34  4LMP3A. DROMEDARI / M. HANRATTY / J. DAYSON

132 1:30.346 172.14:00:22.540Ferrari F488 GTEKrohn Racing83 D 143 17 Laps 1 Laps35  5LMGTET. KROHN / N. JÖNSSON / A. BERTOLINI

96 1:29.336 174.04:00:30.763Norma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering8 M 142 18 Laps 1 Laps36  3LMP3R. SANCHEZ / H. ENQVIST / F. LAVERGNE

105 1:29.442 173.84:01:28.783Ligier JS P3 - NissanBHK Motorsport16 M 139 21 Laps 3 Laps37  5LMP3F. DRACONE / J. BARATTO

34 1:28.857 174.94:00:18.232Norma M 30 - NissanOregon Team10 M 132 28 Laps 7 Laps38  4LMP3C. MATEU / A. MENDEZ / R. PONZIO

  Not classified
8 1:28.436 175.83:04:20.591Norma M 30 - NissanM. Racing - YMR19 M 112  3LMP3A. FERTÉ / D. DROUX / L. LÉGERET

36 1:28.346 176.01:54:04.187Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports2 M 70  2LMP3S. RAYHALL / J. FALB

22 1:30.943 170.91:06:33.106Ferrari F488 GTEJMW Motorsport66 D 43  1LMGTEL. GRIFFIN / A. MACDOWALL / M. MOLINA

  Disqualified
3 1:20.468 193.24:00:34.105Oreca 07 - GibsonDuqueine Engineering29 M 160  5LMP2P. RAGUES / N. JAMIN / N. PANCIATICI

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Léo ROUSSEL 198.2 KphLMP2 1:18.43522/07/2017

David DROUX 181.5 KphLMP3 1:25.65722/07/2017

Matteo CAIROLI 177.3 KphLMGTE 1:27.65216/07/2016

Circuit Race Records by Class

LMP2 Léo ROUSSEL 1:20.177 193.9 Kph22/07/2017

LMP3 Mikkel JENSEN 1:26.406 179.9 Kph23/07/2017

LMGTE Matt GRIFFIN 1:29.147 174.4 Kph23/07/2017

CAR 11 DRIVE THROUGH CONVERTED IN 25 SECONDS PENALTY DUE TO STEWARS DECISION Nº29 
2 LAPS PENALTY TO CAR Nº 16 DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 34
CAR Nº 29 DISQUALIFIED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 35
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